
PEDESTRIAN ACTIViTiES DISTRICT (PAD. 

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No: 

389 Congress Street. 04lO I Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-87 J6 2013-00298 

rs.~ue Oil e: CBL: 

032 T004001 

L ltrlOO of Lonstruclioll: 

4 Moulton 5t (1110) 

O"'lIr I arne: 

ADRIENNE·JANE INC 
(Lathrop Property Management) 

O'i\'nn .. \ddr,css: ' Phollr: 

lONE CITY CENTER PORTLAND, ME (207) 772-113 L 
04101 

Busines~ Name: Contractor Name: Conlractor Addres~: Phone 

Liberty Graphics Company Store 

ILessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone: 

Tom Opper/Beverly Kocenko (207) 523-0345 Signs - Permanent 
Pasl Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: CoslofWork: CEO District: 

Retail Retail $165,00 $0.00 2 

1---------------'--------------1 FlREDEJYf; }l:::" ':::~~~;03 
p"p,,,dP'o;<" D",,;p"" ! If" 
Install 4' x 4.5' hanging sign & sidewalk sign (24" x 40") Signature. 

AClion: :-, Approved
 

Signalure. 0"1":.
 

Permit Taken By: Dale Applied For: Zoning Approval 
bjs	 02/14/20 I3 

CERTIFICAnON 

I hereby certify Ihal I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of 
this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, J certify that the code official's authorized 
representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the 
code(s) applicable to such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRI SS DAre PHON' 

RESPONSIBLE PI'I{SUN IN CHARGE OF WORK, IIII r.	 DATE PIIONL 

I.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

J.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False infonnation may invalidate a building 
permil and stop all work .. 

Special 7Alne or Reviews 

Shon::lilIld 

: Wetland 

I Flood Zont 

I Subdivision
 

SHe Plan
 

MaJ I I Minor' Mi\! ' 

Zoning Appeal 

I Variance 

MiSeA:'It_ IS 

('\JnditlOnal U.,~ 

-I Intcrprclal ion 

I I Approved 

Uenied 

His/oric Prcservation 

Not III DISlIKI 'w Landmark 

Rcquir 's Rc\' "" 

I Denied 



\0
11 Ight:. 

Signage / Awning Permit Application
 
Ifyou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or any other charges on any property within the City, 

payment arrangement MUST be made before permits are accepted. 

Locati()lllAddress: --, '\-1 c:> LJ L--""'\'C:)r---+ ~T
 
Tax .'\sse~, or's Chart/BlockILol ("BL) OW. ER Name/Address:
 

C 1art: Block: Lot:
 A-"I::>~\E=: "l'---l ~ 'E 
_~'ho '-' ~ "'b~ 

~~~\ 1.--~'T---4-D I ~\r--te' 

TRA OR name, addrcs fphone 

Who ,hould we contao
 

Addre s --...:~E\I.J.._.b..!..t-\,,~~~.1J~~£L.~l'!.......J!c
 

Tenant/allocated building space frontage (in feet): Le: Ih: ~
 
I I frontage (ill - \':1): Singie T~IlanL (}r Multi-T ant l.UI: _
 

Cu rrent Specific Use: c:;:r:z... -:: F*\c::=.-~ ~~ .. 1?': J? E:: L-L.. ­
Irv cant, wh~! wa.~ prior ~~~ 1 ~L-. ~t-t~l
Proposed 1.1~", _ 

,.,./
Information on proposed sign(s)
 
Fn:\.ol:LI1ding c. p',lc' jgn? njmcIl~ions proposed:----- (sf): [leighl ro
 

BLDG Vi, II ign ,'nll<lchecl 0 bldg.)?
 liruension, ,roposcd: 5f 

Proposed Awning: YES _ NO _ If yes, is awning backlit') YES _ NO_
 
Hei h a [lrWTl'lng_____ L.::n th ofa 01," Depth of awning _
 

J iller-: coml unicalJ.olb,. we~ ~ de k or i)'mhul !In It" YFS ~
 

rr y'.' .f'! d .. ql foota' of panels ~ilh communj- lin s'4jY:, trndemark r ymbo Ii I sf
 

y,~x 
Information on existing and previously permitted signage:
 
Freestanding (t.g. pole) sign? Y S "JO Dimensions proposed: _ Tt X _ ft;
 
BLDG . II Si"n (attached to bldg.)? YES l Dimension;; pro osed: ft X
 

Awning') Y '_NO _total sq ft of panels with OO1T1Ji!lm~ati 'iiOilit: ·f
 L 2
It ­

A site sketch and building sketch showing euclly wbere e:(jsr~-and.pJo os,"d2.~ ~ge is locared -MUST be prniVt e 

Sketches and/o r pictu res of proposed signage and e~isting building are also requir~u, 

Please submit all information ouflined in the Sign/Awning Application Checkiisl. Failure to do so may result in tbe denial of your permit. 

In Oy,idr..., ~ ron: lit( Ciryjill!v lil'lJ'r~ 111ll ~ Ii, 10'1 c9f1 '1ft'! Pi"1 cr, r/' PI<1nnmr and t .... lopmJi'1Il fJ(VITfi III may rrq"est aclib"ofWi in. F.lmWlJ'on pnor ID Ii. 

IJJ-ua,{<.~ ora ffml. Fi l!rrJie IflJhrmar.'nrr, yt:QI' rm-Im.,. ut !""!t°W puR1JAlt'Widl,' {' ,rltlp /in' Ihe ii",kil'Jlg hLipectrm. tJfft., rtlr JI Of 'full 1:1' illil 
"ff7 ~ '1-<,701. 

i "UaJoy Coo iIY I tim Ih.' Owner ofrecor til ;he na a' f1NJPnT>', r Ihaulrl!' o'J'.., f {re . a"lhori=~·itlre prop' ".1 'Work and Ihat / i,a- "'ifn '&rlWrrznI b> rAIl \'IJ~" 

1(1= • JlIS pplio:anan CIS hl,f!J«lr dJ:4/M!rj;m u"enl. Itl(r"" 10 iform ro all oppllcnirl8 IDtS of l},iS']urrlm"'tiWl Tn add/lIon, ,:r" p:"rlll! ji" wer K-rrb~t"i If} rhi 

"PT,!r'::IJIKJIt 1,1' ruurd, ! c rNfy Iltur/he Coot Ilfficio 's alJlhOl'Led l"eprUl/filal,ve shall ho,.,· rh., oWinmly It) nlol'-" all arra .em rrti b;~ 1.!I1~ ~r'ml/ '"~ re rr:t1J,I~ 

!lour II mfm' I/lt" Fro~"'.s oftj" 1.tJl,k~ up 1~(Jble hi f1UI'lil. 

if; YllU ma~' not commence ANY wo 

~ ;.ft\ .( ."q -;. 

Date: ;2 , \ . Zol~ 

unti/lhepermit i~ is.u d 

l,~rl:. @ 
-... 



Ann Machado - Re: Re:Liberty Graphics Sign and sandwich board 

From: Beverly Kocenko <bkocenkCl(u2 mail.com>
 
To: Ann Machado <AMACHADO'a.lportlandmaine.gO\-.>
 
Date: .... /_ /10lJ 9: 17 AM
 
Subject: Re: Rc:Liberty Graphics Sign and sandwich board
 
CC: Mark Felder <mfelderiaJ.gwi.net> 

Anne, 
The Liberty Graphics sidewalk sign will be 24 X40.
 
Thank you.
 
Bev"-Tly Kncenko
 
Liberty Graphic:"
 

On Wed. Feb 27, 2li:~ at 8:38 AM, Ann Machado <AjvfACHADO·u!pnI11aqdmaine.gov> wrote: 

Beverly ­
[ will need something in writing confirming the sizE Jf the sidewalk sign to show that it meets the
 
requirements.
 
Ann
 

:> ,,-,. Beverly Kocenk0 . ~ko~t:.mJ~~U!l!allilLQ;o!.!D; 2/26/2013 5:25 PM ;:.;:.:> 

Thank yo Anne. I will forward this to the sign maker and let him know.
 
Beverly ocenko
 
Liberty Graphics
 

On Tue, Feb 26,2013 at 2:18 PM, Ann Machad <A'-""-'Mc::..A..;,,;C::..:.H..:.:,.A....D~O.:;;.;oo~;..:..=;=~===.=-:.. 

Beverly ­
Thanks for the information. I'm moving the permit forward in the review process to Historic Pr ervatlon 
but I can't sign off on the sidewalk sign yet. For a single listing the maximum width is 24" and le 
maximum height is 40" to top of sign in place & minimum height is 30" to top of sign in place. 
Ann 

Ann Machado
 
Zoning Specialist
 
Planning & Urban Development
 
Pornand City Hall
 
( 011 874-8J 9 
> > > Beverly K cenko < ""bk~o"-'C="'R..:.l"l:.!.>kc>=:o="-'-'-'~~~ 

The sandwich board i alerials will be the same as the sign MOO 
/4 " 

Please Ie e know if you ha 
Thank You Beverly Kocefl 
iberty Graphics 
23· 345 

file:/!JC:iUser AMACHADO/AppDataILocaVTemplXPgxpwise/512DC 3EPortlandCityH. .. :/_ 12013 
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Page 1 of 1 

Ann Machado - attachment nOx501 pixels 

From: mikoJaj popik <mikolaipopik~gmai!.com> 

To: <amachado@),portlandmaine.gov> 
Date: 2/25/2013 3:09 PM 
Subject: attachment 720 x 50 1 pixels 

It will be hung by Vincent O. Veligor 771·0202 using Steel anchor bolts. 

I will send you a second email with the details of the sign that you requested. 

Best, Beverly Kocenko 
Liberty Graphics 
523-0345 

fi le:///C:/Users/AMACHADO/AppDataILocaIlTempIXPgrpwise/512B7E98PortlandCityH... 2/26/2013 



Page )f 3 

Ann Machado - Fwd: Re:Liberty Graphics Sign and sandwich board 

From: Beverly Koc n 0 <bkoccnkor("'!!mail.com> 
To: <amachador- portlandmaioe.gov,> 
Date: ~._5/2013 3:18 PM 
Sub.iect: Fwd: Re:Liberty Graphics S'~n and sandwich board 
Attachments: l shirt. pdf 

The . ndwicb board is 30x 36 and the materials will be the same as the '~n MUO 
3/4 " 
Pkas~ let me know jf you have any other questions. 
Thank You Beverly Kocenko 
Liberty LJraphics 
523-0345 

f
 
l\ I 

Hi Beverly 

Her(s some info 

Material: Mc::diwn Density Overlaid Plywoo tMDO)
 
Thickness: 3/4"
 
Sign plm: bracket weight: 60-70 lbs.
 
Bracket: {d scroll bracket (70" IOr'lg , sign attached to hrocket by steel fasteners and will
 
swing from bracket. Bracket attached to building by 4 lag bolts through bracket wall plate,
 
in addition, guy wires \vili r~ attached from bracket to building I' r eXlro. support.
 

Since we're removing the screwed on panel I start(: getti g creative, so attached is pdf showinfl 3
 
layouts with different typefaces for the extra wording. Pic one or 1can change anything.
 
If you wanted more division between top and bottom kttering, I can add a line or make the bottom
 
letterino in a
 
different color.
 

I don't r 'member discussing a sandwich board with anyon\:, hut I do make them. 

Mick 

Mickey Felder 

Ii ,e:lr/C:iUs~L i,\MACHADO/AppDatWLocal1 T rnplXPgrpwi:-er 12B80AEPortlandCityI1... 2126/2013 



Page ~ PI' 3 

The Sign Shop 
27 Fountain Street 
Gardiner, ME 04345 

On Feb 21, 2013. at 3:05 PM, Beverly Kocenko wrote: 

Mid:!,;" 
The color j" Hunter Green. 2041-10 
r :ot a coli from Anne Machado and she wi.ll need this information to approvl: the sign 
Material being llsed 
thicknc.:ss of sign 
Approximate wei· 1t 
Bracket material and how it will be anached to the bracket. 
A picture f the sign in it's final revised Version 

Needs to know' ho\-v it will be J.;tached to the building. r am waiting to hear from Vinnie 
on that info. 

Sandwich board needs to be figured out. I believe we decided to rcpeat sign on board. 
Needs same info on materials. . 

34 :x 36 I have to check with Anne on decided size. 

Thank you. Beverly Kocenko 

On Man, Feb 18.2013 <:It 4:46 PM. M. Felder <mfeld (tl~!.!..\ i.nl.:k wrote:
 
fi Bev
 

I \\-'as thinking ... Tom said vou are keeping the carved sign up on the building. It would 
look best if the green bad.';foul1ds ofthc 2 signs matched. The easiest way is to find a 
commercial paint chip that comes closest to it (a Benjamin Moore ch.ip would he hest, 
since I'll be using their acrylic CL;~iDel). 

thanks 

Mick 

Mickey Felder
 
The Sign Shop
 
27 Fountain Street
 
Gardiner, ME 04345
 

htt ://www.thesi.nshomaine.com
 

mfelder@gwi.net
 

file:",!/! ': 'L'sers/AMACH/I,DO/AppDatalLoca emp 'XPgrpwisd: J2B80AEPortlandLityH... 1"2(,/2013 
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file:///C:/Users/AMACHADO/AppDatafLocalfTemplXPgrpwise/512B82E5PortlandCityH... 2/26/2013 
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L~ LATHROP PROPERTYMANAGEMENT
 

February 13,2013 

Tom Opper 
Liberty Graphics 

Dear Tom, 

I received the pictures of proposed signage for 10 Moulton 
Street. The sign is very tasteful and appropriate. I like the 
proposed attachment to the Moulton Street side of the building 
at the lower level, however, that can be adjusted at the time of 
instal lation. 

You definitely have my approval for the sign. 

Very,tru]y, ) 

.nnette Pride 
Lathrop Property Management 

10 MOliLtoll Street, 4t1J FLoo 0 Portland, lvIE 04101 Office: (207) 772-11.31 



CERTIF C TE OF LIABILITY ,INSURANCE 05/18112 

THIS CERTIFICATE rs ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER nilS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AF-FIRMATlVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND O~ ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE ,OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSnTUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURERtS). AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTA"flVE OR PRODUCER, AND TIfE CERTIFICATE HOLDER 

- -

g.;,-. -

~~_I -

-t--­
-~---­ --­ t- ----I 

,lie IOD 
DOCUMENT wrrn RESP'6CT TO . ICH Tr/.IS 

HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ,loti nil, TERM .• 

red) 

- --­ .---------l-----­

I'\.,'H----- '-~--7-

A 

I PORTANT: If the certifica1e holder is an ADDmONAL INSURED, the po'licy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED. subject to 
the tlmns and conditions of the policy, certain policies may requIre an endorsemenl A stale-ment on this certificate does not confer rights to the 
certlfic.te holder In lieu of such endonllement(s . 

f'IlOOUCER 800439-4311 
Allen Insurance Camden 207-236-6647 
34-36 Elm Street 
PO Box 578 
Camden, ME 04843 
peterM Williams ClC- -,-­ _ 
:UCSURED LIbertY Graphics 

Thomas Opper 
PO Box 5 
Liberty, ME 04949 

. P1lON OF OPSRATIONS I LOCAllONS I Q.ES ( ACORD lin. Ad 
Evidence of insurance. Certificate HQo/d f named as Additio al 
rogards Insured's signage in Portland. 

NUIEEJI 

I X I ICPPOO5172;

I ! I 

I I 
I--~\-L..:...::=--------..~~~=----+----Hf------------:----+-------!-~~~--\-----

t NNAUTfl \ I 
--, 'U.Lu.....w.J ...,ITOl> 1 

s::iEflWO i'I!ll Oll 

~ lfU Al:iil:lS 

HOLDE-..:.R~ ~ ..-==C_AN=C.!'OLLAnONCE 

City of Portland 
389 Congress 5t 
Portland, ME 04104 

CITYP01 
SHOULD At('( OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POUClES BE CAHCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREoF, NOTICE WlU BE DEUVERED IN 
ACCORDA.HCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

AUTllORlZED R ATTVC 

Peter M. Williams, CIC 

ACORD 25 (2009/09) 

1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. 1\""9 ts orved. 
The ACORD name and logo are registered mark.s of ACORD 


